D' 4 ' 4 I			-	State of New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICT								
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resource							Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011		
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210							<b>2 2</b> 2016					
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410					Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.					cordance	with 19.15.29 NMAC.	
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					Santa Fe, NM 87505			• طلح از	مراحا ی بردارد			
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
<u>NAB/636756917</u> OPERATOR ⊠ Initial Report □ Final Report												
Name of Co	ompany D	Devon Energy	Product				anny Velo, Pr		Foreman			
		Rivers Hwy av West SW		NM 88210 Telephone No. 575-703-3360   Facility Type Salt Water Disposal								
Facility Name Parkway West SWD 1												
Surface Ov	Surface Owner State				Mineral Owner State			API No 30-015-40835				
TT-14 T - 44	0					N OF RE						
Unit Letter D	Section 27	Township 19S	Range 29E	Feet from the 1255'		/South Line FNL	Feet from the 430'		West Line FWL	County Eddy		
			İ									
Latitude: 32.6354904 Longitude: -104.0698929												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Produced Water						Volume of Release 21bbls		Volume 1 10bbls	Volume Recovered			
	Source of Release					Date and Hour of Occur					Discovery	
Suction hose Was Immedi	iate Notice	Given?				September 17, 2016 @ 12:00 PM September 17, 2016 @ 12:00 PM   If YES, To Whom? If YES, To Whom?						
L.		$\boxtimes$	Yes [	No 🗌 Not R	equired	d Shelly Tucker, BLM Mike Bratcher, OCD						
By Whom?						Date and Hour						
Danny Velo, Production Foreman						Shelly Tucker, BLM September 17, 2016 @ 3:30 PM Mike Bratcher, OCD September 17, 2016 @ 3:35 PM						
Was a Watercourse Reached?					If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse N/A							
If a Waterco N/A	ourse was I	mpacted, Des	scribe Ful	ly.*								
Describe Ca		blem and Ren										
				lamps on the suct to stop the release					oose causin	g the flex	hose to loosen at the	
		-		•	•		•					
		and Cleanup roduced water		Faken.* ised into surround	ling cem	ent containm	ent overflowing	out of co	ontainment	onto locat	ion and into the	
pasture. App	roximately	10bbls produ	ced water	was recovered fro	om ceme	nt containme	nt with Obbls pr	oduced w	vater recove	ered from	location or pasture that affecting an area	
approximatel	y 22'x22' c										ncy will be contacted	
for remediati	on.											
											MOCD rules and	
				nd/or file certain in the certain in								
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
				ptance of a C-141	report d	oes not reliev	e the operator o	of respons	ibility for c	compliance	e with any other	
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Sheila Fisher						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
						Signed By Mile Bremerica						
Printed Name: Sheila Fisher						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Field A	Admin Sup	port				Approval Da	te: 4 22 1	6	Expiration	Date:	NIA	
E-mail Addre	ess: Sheila.	fisher@dvn.c	om			Conditions a	f Approval:	<u> </u>		<b>.</b>		
Data: 0/10/	16			(0 1030		SUBMIT I	f Approval: Ion per O.C. REMEDIATIC	d. Ruie N PPA	POSAL	ieliatesch NO	ea 🛄	
Date: 9/19/1		Pho ets If Necess	ne: 575.74	+0.1829		LATER TH		76	16	<u> </u>		

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2RP-3400

Т

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Fisher, Sheila <sheila.fisher@dvn.com></sheila.fisher@dvn.com>
Sent:	Thursday, September 22, 2016 9:31 AM
То:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Amber Groves
	(agroves@slo.state.nm.us)
Cc:	Velo, Danny; Armendariz, Jesse; Fulks, Brett
Subject:	Parkway West SWD 1_21bbls produced water release_9.17.16
Attachments:	Parkway West SWD 1_21bbls produced water release_Initial C-141_9.17.16.doc; Parkway
	West SWD 1_21bbls produced water release_GIS Image_9.17.16.pdf; Parkway West SWD
	1_21bbls produced water release_pic 1 of 3_9.17.16.jpg; Parkway West SWD 1_21bbls
	produced water release_pic 2 of 3_9.17.16.JPG; Parkway West SWD 1_21bbls produced
	water release_pic 3 of 3_9.17.16.JPG

Good Morning,

Attached please find the Initial C-141, GIS Image and photos for the 21bbl produced water release at the Parkway West SWD 1 on 9.17.16.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Sheila Fisher Field Admin Support Production B-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1829 Direct



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.